

PATE

| • | ı | O | _ | 1999 | |
|---|---|---|---|------|--|
| | | | | | |

| DEPARTMENT (| OF CO | MMERC |
|--------------|-------|-------|

Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | arks: Please record in automotion of copy thereof. |
|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| John Davidsohn and Anthony Cinotti | Name: Visual Interactive Phone Concepts, Inc. |
| e saka Saka | Internal Address: |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?. □ Yes ⋈ No | |
| Nature of conveyance: | Street Address:55 Broadway |
| | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10006</u> |
| □ Other | |
| xecution Date: June 9, 1999 | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | on, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 08/713 007 | 5,724 092 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: John K. Abokhair, Esq. | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$ 40.00 |
| | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: Roberts Abokhair & Mardula, LLC 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 1000 | 8. Deposit account number: 18/1579 |
| City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000042 08713007 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| C:581 40.00 DP | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum |
| | June 11, 1999 |
| John K. Abokhair, Esq. | |
| John K. Abokhair, Esq. Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |

PATENT REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0655

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of John Davidsohn and Anthony Cinotti

Patent No.:

5,724,092

Issue Date:03/03/98

Serial No.:

08/713,007

Filed: 09/12/96

FOR: VIDEOPHONE INTERACTIVE MAILBOX FACILITY SYSTEM AND METHOD

OF PROCESSING INFORMATION

* * * * *

ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56

* * * *

I, John Davidsohn, residing at 4 Lansdowne Lane, Dix Hills, New York 11746, and I,

Anthony Cinotti, residing at 40 Hillside Avenue, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 for good and valuable

consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer

unto Visual Interactive Phone Concepts, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Nevada and having its principal office at 55 Broadway, New York, NY 10006 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE,"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my

invention for a VIDEOPHONE INTERACTIVE MAILBOX FACILITY SYSTEM AND

METHOD OF PROCESSING INFORMATION as described and/or claimed in my application

for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Patent No. 5,724 092, Issued 03/03/98, Serial No.

08/713 007 filed 09/12/96 as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent

issuing on the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all

said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive Letters

Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

PATENT

REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0656

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and

that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in

any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title

to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the

expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional

applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications

and any Letters Patent issuing thereof are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful

oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation,

but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from

any of the aforesaid application to assignee.

PATENT

REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0657

| WITNESS MY HAND and seal this ging June, 1999. |
|--|
| John Davidsohn |
| STATE OF New York |
| COUNTY OF New York |
| On this 4th day of |
| Anthony Cinotti |
| STATE OF New York |
| COUNTY OF New York |
| On this 9th day of June 1959 personally appeared before me Anthony Cinotti to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. JEAN MILANI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 MI4702204 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires May 31, |
| My commission expires: |

Į,

PATENT REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0658

| * |
|------------------------|
| ν . |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| - |
| 4 4 7 4 7 4 5 3 10 5 * |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| * |
| |
| |
| |
| |

| ELJ447 | 2012P7+ | EL344747951US EXPRESS | ۲۲ ا | | |
|---|---|---------------------------------|--|---|---|
| | | UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE TH | | ST OFF | POST OFFICE TO ADDRE |
| ORIGIN (POSTAL USE ONLY) | JNLY) | | DELIVERY (POSTAL TISE ONLY | ALLISE ONLY | |
| PO ZIP Code | Day of Delivery | Flat Rute Envelope | Delivery Attempt | Time | Employee Signature |
| | Next Second | | M. | [] :: [] | |
| Oute in | | Postage | Delivery Attentat | Time | - |
| Mo. Day Year | [] 12 Noon 3 PM | 69 | Mo. Day | NA NA | Empoyee Signature |
| | Millary 2nd Duy 3nt Day | Return Receipt Feo | Delivery Date | Timo | Епіріоуво Signature |
| AM | | | Mo. Day | WA | 18 |
| | Int'l Alpha Country Code | COD Feu Insurance Fee | resse | or Agent | |
| No Dylavery No Dylavery Workland Illinoracy | Acceptainse Clerk bultats | Fourt Postage & Fees | X Kantu - Please Print X | | |
| CUSTOMERUSE ONLY | | | | A TOTAL STREET, AND A STREET, | A COMMENSATION OF THE PARTY OF |
| Express Mail Corporate Acct. No. | X221610 | WAVER O | F SIGNATURE (Domestic of to be made without onto | Only): Additional marchs | WAYVER OF SIGNATURE (Domestic Only), Additional merchandles insurance is void if walver of signature is required district to be made without obtaining structure of extremes or extremes. |
| Federal Agency Acct. No. or Poetal Service Acct. No. | | that article ca delivery. | an be left in secure location Weekend Holiday |) and I authorize that d | That article can be left in secure location) and I authorize that definery or motoyee is agrature constitutes valid on DELIVERY weekend Holday |
| FROM: PLEASE PRINT | PHONE (| | 4 5 | SNOHA | Customer Signature |
| ROBERTS & 11800 SUNR STE 1000 | ROBERTS & ABOKHAIR 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DR STE 1000 | L DR | ASSIST | D IN W | ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER |

leds Label recer you ∓rreced

ICE TO ADDRESSEE

RECORDED: 06/11/1999

30/ 100

F02

www.usps.gov FOR PICKUP OR TRACKING CALL 1-800-222-1811

LUASAINGTON, DC 2023,

FOR PATENTS

VA 20191-5302

36747448

PATENT REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0659